Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Intake - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

Date assigned
to Pretrial Supervision

Number of defendants assigned
Pretrial Supervision

to

Number of indigent defendants assigned
Pretrial Supervision

to

06/18/2023

06/19/2023

06/20/2023

06/21/2023

06/22/2023

06/23/2023

06/24/2023

Weekly Total

® |O|W([=]|=|N|[-~]|O

0 |O|W|=|=[N] O




Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Defendant Information - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

DATE

NON-SECURE

PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS

ASSIGNED NAME CASE NUMBER(S) ARREST CHARGE(S) RELEASE? IND\I(GIE‘NT? 4 Fel .

TOPTS Y/IN elony # Misd. |# Unknown
6/19/2023 Merton, Marcella M 2023 MM 000561 Domestic Battery, Assault Y Y 0 0 0
6/20/2023 Gnatowski, Philip P 2023 MM 000572 Battery Y Y 0 0 0
6/20/2023 Puryear, Kyle C 2023 MM 000570 DUI, Treat w/ serious bolidy harm to LEO, Resist Y Y 1 1 0

officer - refuse to accept/sign citation
6/21/2023 Giaimis, Robert G 2023 MM 000579  [Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
6/22/2023 Black, Lonnye R 2023 MM 000586 Disorderly conduct, Resisting officer w/out violence |Y Y 0 0 0
Assaulton LEO
6/23/2023 Mcguffin, Brent 2023 MM 000596 Battery Y Y 0 0 0
6/23/2023 Mcintosh, Bruce S 2023 MM 000592  [Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0
6/23/2023 Mossel, Morgan E 2023 MM 000594 Domestic Battery Y Y 0 0 0




*Reasons for Violation:
1 - Failure to Report/Orientation

mark X in appropriate column(s)

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justuce Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Violations Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

3 - New Law Violation

5 - Violation of No Contact Order

7- Other Violation

2 - Failure to Report 4 - Violation Pretrial Release Supervision 6 - Positive UA 8 - Complaint/Summons-non-arrest
Def under
. . Violation of non- .
VUEIEGER Failure to Failure to Pretrial Violation of No Other Non- oy secured ACLLS || (RECEIIETE
Number | Approval Defendant Case number(s) New Arrest Positive UA . Complaint/ affidavit? | Revocation?
Date report ORI Report PTS s Relea.sg Contact Order Compliance Summons felgase (YorN) (YorN)
upervision (indicate
with X)
1 06/19/2023 [Grant, Sylvester 2023 MM 000485 X X N N
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11




Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1,Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Failures to Appear Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

Number Failure to Defendant Case number(s) Warrant Issued? Non-secured
Appear Date Y/N release? Y/
N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

N
o




Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County
"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

NUMBER | COURT DATE |DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER
06/22/2023 |Riddle, William 2022 MM 001188

OO |N|O[O|B[WIN|—




