Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Intake - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

Date assigned to Pretrial Supervision	Number of defendants assigned to Pretrial Supervision	Number of indigent defendants assigned to Pretrial Supervision
06/18/2023	0	0
06/19/2023	1	1
06/20/2023	2	2
06/21/2023	1	1
06/22/2023	1	1
06/23/2023	3	3
06/24/2023	0	0
Weekly Total	8	8

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562 Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Defendant Information - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

DATE		NON-SE		NON-SECURE	INDIGENT2	PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS			
ASSIGNED TO PTS	NAME	CASE NUMBER(S)	ARREST CHARGE(S)	RELEASE? Y/N	Y/N	# Felony	# Misd.	# Unknown	
6/19/2023	Merton, Marcella M	2023 MM 000561	Domestic Battery, Assault	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
6/20/2023	Gnatowski, Philip P	2023 MM 000572	Battery	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
	Puryear, Kyle C	2023 MM 000570	DUI, Treat w/ serious bolidy harm to LEO, Resist	Υ	Υ	1	1	0	
			officer - refuse to accept/sign citation						
6/21/2023	Giaimis, Robert G	2023 MM 000579	Domestic Battery	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
6/22/2023	Black, Lonnye R	2023 MM 000586	Disorderly conduct, Resisting officer w/out violence	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
			Assault on LEO						
6/23/2023	Mcguffin, Brent	2023 MM 000596	Battery	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
	Mcintosh, Bruce S	2023 MM 000592	Domestic Battery	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
	Mossel, Morgan E	2023 MM 000594	Domestic Battery	Υ	Υ	0	0	0	
						·	·	·	
				-					

Kim C. Hammond Justuce Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562 Fund Source: Flagler County "Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Violations Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

 $\frac{^*Reasons\ for\ Violation:}{1-Failure\ to\ Report/Orientation}\quad \text{mark}\ X\ in\ appropriate\ column(s)$ 3 - New Law Violation 5 - Violation of No Contact Order 7- Other Violation

2 - Failure to Report 4 - Violation Pretrial Release Supervision 6 - Positive UA 8 - Complaint/Summons-non-arrest

Number	Violation Approval Date	Defendant	Case number(s)	Failure to report ORI	Failure to Report PTS	New Arrest	Violation of Pretrial Release Supervision	Violation of No Contact Order	Positive UA	Other Non- Compliance	New Complaint/ Summons	release	Previous	Recommend Revocation? (Y or N)
1	06/19/2023	Grant, Sylvester	2023 MM 000485					X				Х	N	N
2														i
3														i
4														i
5														
6														i
7														i
8														i
9														
10														
11														

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1,Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562 Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Failures to Appear Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

Number	Failure to	Defendant	Case number(s)	Warrant Issued?	Non-secured	
	Appear Date			Y/N	release? Y/	
					N	
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 06/18/2023-06/24/2023

	COURT DATE	DEFENDANT	CASE NUMBER
1	06/22/2023	Riddle, William	2022 MM 001188
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			